Manual No.  100-5321-01
Rev. 7
412XR Series
Product Manual
Effective:  May 1, 2008
Supersedes: February 23, 2007
Electromechanical
Positioning Systems

moves. Then hold carriage and rotate motor again by the rear shaft to make sure coupling won’t slip. If the
motor does not have a rear shaft be certain that the coupling screws are tight.
Note: Do not use Loctite on coupling screws.
Parallel Motor Mounting
21  Parker Hannifin Corporation
1140 Sandy Hill Road
Part Number Item # Qty Part Description
100-6786-01 1 1 Parallel Motor Mount Body
Varies per application 2 1 Motor Flange
100-6787-01 3 1 Outboard Bearing Housing
100-6790-01 4 2 Outboard Bearing Housing
002-1918-03 5 1 Pulley Assembly
002-1918-03 6 1 Pulley Assembly
003-2228-01 7 2 Radial Bearing
003-3109-01 8 1 Belt
SCH-M008-020 9 4 M8 x 1.25 x 20mm SHCS
SCH-M005-020 10 12 M5 x 0.8 x 20mm SHCS
SCH-M006-020 11 4 M6 x 0.8 x 20mm SHCS
SCH-M005-010 12 4 M5 x 0.8 x 10mm SHCS
www.parkermotion.com Irwin, PA 15642
Distributed by Valin Corporation   |   www.valin.com   |   (800) 774-5630   |   customerservice@valin.com
412XR Series Product Manual   Chapter 5 - Component Mounting Procedures
Limit/Home Switch Mounting Procedure

23
www.parkermotion.com Irwin, PA 15642
Parker Hannifin Corporation
1140 Sandy Hill Road
Distributed by Valin Corporation   |   www.valin.com   |   (800) 774-5630   |   customerservice@valin.com
412XR Series Product Manual   Chapter 5 - Component Mounting Procedures
Rotary Encoder Assembly
Part Number Item # Qty Part Description
100-6781-01 1 1 Brake/Encoder Mount
003-3102-01 2 1 Rotary Encoder
003-3188-01 3 1 Encoder/Brake Cover
003-6798-01 4 1 Shaft Extension
003-2604-14 5 1 Clamp Collar
SCH-M008-020 6 4 M8 x 1.25 x 20mm SHCS
SCH-M003-008 7 2 M3 x 0.5 x 8mm SHCS
SCH-M004-030 8 2 M4 x 0.7 x 30mm SHCS
Tools Required for Adjustment:  Allen Key, Loctite #272, 24V power source Dial indicator
• Locate and remove ballscrew drive cover plate (opposite motor end) by removing two (2) button head screws.
Clean the idler end of the ballscrew shaft extending through the bearing block using a clean cloth, and acetone
or alcohol.  Remove all oil or foreign material that might be present.